


TO: Budget Review Committee

DATE: November 29, 2018

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-66

Budget 

REVENUE: Amount Amendment Type

0001_F NDG0001_C RB160 - Communication Services Tax 2,000,000$           Budget Amendment

0001_F PER0002_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 475,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F PKS0007_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 25,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 500,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F STW0013_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 2,000,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F PER0002_C RB170 - Permits 1,500,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F EDV0004_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 1,500,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB175 - Franchise Fee - Electricity 950,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB280 - OUC Dividend (700,000)              Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0031_G RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 25,000                 Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0033_G RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 25,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 200,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB245 - Sales Tax 4,300,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB125 - Casualty Insurance Premium Tax (Police Officers' Retirement)700,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F REM0006_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 3,500,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F CCA0017_C RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 1,500,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F TRE0008_C RB415 - Red light Citations 2,025,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F TRN0001_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 1,715,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 310,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 2,300,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F DUB0002_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 200,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F PER0002_C RB215 - Other Permits and Fees 350,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F PND0001_C RB215 - Other Permits and Fees 150,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F PER0001_C RB165 - Local Business Tax 650,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0023_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 3,200,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F CCA0017_C RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 800,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB230 - State Revenue Sharing 875,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 525,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB185 - Franchise Fee - Gas 275,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB195 - Franchise Fee - Solid Waste 175,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 50,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 350,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 50,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F OPD0009_C RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues 6,050,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F REC0001_C RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues 13,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F PKS0007_C RB380 - Family Parks and Recreation Fees 200,050               Budget Amendment

0001_F PKS0008_C RB380 - Family Parks and Recreation Fees 122,500               Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0024_G RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 80,500                 Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0026_G RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 110,050               Budget Amendment

0006_F PUR0005_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 1,575,021            Budget Amendment

0017_F OFR0011_C RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues 803,449               Budget Amendment

0017_F OFS0007_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 16,773                 Budget Amendment

0017_F OFS0007_C RB340 - Emergency Medical Transportation Fees 529,671               Budget Amendment

3001_F OFD0003_P RX3001 - Transfer in from Capital Improvements Fund 254,275               Budget Amendment

1001_F DSD0031_C RB210 - Special Assessments 56,967,142           Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB430 - Interest 2,000,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0002_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 2,000,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F OPI0001_C RB330 - Police Fees 235,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F OPD0002_C RB330 - Police Fees 50,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F OPD0001_C RB330 - Police Fees 45,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F OPA0003_C RB330 - Police Fees 40,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F PER0002_C RB170 - Permits 275,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB430 - Interest 275,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F NDG0005_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 920,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F REM0002_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 45,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F REC0005_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 45,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F REC0027_C RB405 - Other Charges for Services 35,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F LEU0003_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 65,000                 Budget Amendment

1155_F LEU0001_C RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 60,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C RB430 - Interest 650,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F ENF0001_C RB215 - Other Permits and Fees 50,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F PKS0007_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 200,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0024_P RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund 500,000               Budget Amendment

106,712,431$       

BUDGET AMENDMENT

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to align city revenue budgets to actual funding received from various federal, state, and local sources. This is needed to match revenues to budget
for those sources that were not originally planned or were projected differently, and to increase or decrease their corresponding activity expense budgets.



EXPENSE: 

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 2,000,000$           Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 500,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB295 - Fleet and Facilities Charges 500,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F STW0013_P SB260 - Contractual Services 2,000,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 1,500,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F EDV0004_P SB260 - Contractual Services 1,500,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 200,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX0005 - Transfer Out to Designated Revenue Fund 50,000                 Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0031_G SB160 - Salary Allocation 25,000                 Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0033_G SB160 - Salary Allocation 25,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 200,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 4,300,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 700,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F REM0006_P SB260 - Contractual Services 3,500,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F CCA0017_C SB370 - Capital Outlay 2,300,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F TRE0008_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 2,025,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F TRN0001_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 1,715,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 310,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 2,500,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 650,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0023_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 3,200,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 875,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 525,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 450,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 350,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 50,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 50,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F OPD0009_C SB250 - Other Compensation 6,050,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 500,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F REC0005_C SB295 - Fleet and Facilities Charges 122,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F FPR0003_C SB155 - Salaries and Wages - Temporary and Seasonal Employees 23,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F FPR0002_C SX0005 - Transfer Out to Designated Revenue Fund 190,550               Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0024_G SB260 - Contractual Services 80,500                 Budget Amendment

0005_F FPR0026_G SB160 - Salary Allocation 110,050               Budget Amendment

0006_F PUR0005_C SB365 - Supplies 1,575,021            Budget Amendment

0017_F OFS0007_C SB370 - Capital Outlay 1,095,618            Budget Amendment

0017_F OFS0007_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 254,275               Budget Amendment

3001_F OFD0003_P SB296 - Fleet Charges 254,275               Budget Amendment

1001_F DSD0031_C SB260 - Contractual Services 56,967,142           Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 2,000,000            Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0002_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 2,000,000            Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 920,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F NDG0005_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 920,000               Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 65,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX1155 - Transfer out to Harry P. Leu Gardens Fund 60,000                 Budget Amendment

3001_F LEU0003_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 65,000                 Budget Amendment

1155_F LEU0001_C SB295 - Fleet and Facilities Charges 60,000                 Budget Amendment

0001_F NDG0001_C SX3001 - Transfer out to Capital Improvements Fund 700,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F PKS0007_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 200,000               Budget Amendment

3001_F FAC0024_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 500,000               Budget Amendment

106,712,431$       

-                       















TO: Budget Review Committee

DATE: November 29, 2018

SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-71

Budget 

Amount Amendment Type

REVENUES:

3034_F DCD0020_C RB500 - Debt Proceeds 87,609,687$   Budget Amendment

3035_F DCD0022_C RB520 - Capital Contributions - Private Source 5,012,664       Budget Amendment

3035_F PKS0016_P RB520 - Capital Contributions - Private Source 610,650          Budget Amendment

3035_F TRN0004_P RB520 - Capital Contributions - Private Source 2,707,733       Budget Amendment

3035_F STW0032_P RB520 - Capital Contributions - Private Source 949,005          Budget Amendment

96,889,739$   

EXPENDITURES:

3034_F PKS0017_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 8,071,268$     Budget Amendment

3034_F TRN0003_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 9,207,850       Budget Amendment

3034_F STW0031_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 7,230,569       Budget Amendment

3034_F NDG0003_P SB260 - Contractual Services 440,000          Budget Amendment

3034_F NDG0003_P SB280 - Other Operating 60,000            Budget Amendment

3034_F CIP0227_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 5,000,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F PKS0013_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 100,000$        Budget Amendment

3034_F REC0009_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 4,500,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F CIP0226_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 18,000,000     Budget Amendment

3034_F CIP0229_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 5,000,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F CIP0230_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 6,500,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F CIP0239_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 12,500,000     Budget Amendment

3034_F NDG0004_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 3,000,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F STW0034_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 3,500,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F REC0010_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 1,000,000       Budget Amendment

3034_F STW0033_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 3,500,000       Budget Amendment

3035_F DCD0022_C SB370 - Capital Outlay 5,012,664       Budget Amendment

3035_F PKS0016_p SB370 - Capital Outlay 610,650          Budget Amendment

3035_F TRN0004_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 2,707,733       Budget Amendment

3035_F STW0032_P SB370 - Capital Outlay 949,005          Budget Amendment

96,889,739$   

BUDGET AMENDMENT

REASON FOR ACTION: To establish the initial budget for Packing District Projects in the Series 2018B Bonds Fund and Private-
Public Partnership Fund.  The initial project budgets are based on estimates as of January 2018.  The Construction Manager and 
development team are expected to finalize project estimates in the first quarter of FY19 and budgets will be revised as necessary 
at that time.  The Declaration of Intent approving reimbursement for expenditures on the 2018B bonds was approved by City 
Council on May 29, 2018, and the resolution authorizing the bonds was approved by City Council on October 22, 2018.  The 
Community Infrastructure and Grant Agreements with Dr. Phillips Inc. tied to the projects were approved by City Council on 
December 11, 2017.








